OIP	E	Docket N	o.: FR920010082US1 b #		
CMS No. 0651-0027 (mm;:8/31/2002) POS/REVOS		20-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of		
Tab settings Tab			▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents 102:	368024 .ched on	ginal documents or copy there		
	12-03	2. Name and address of reconnections: International Business:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(led	P)				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: New Orci	ard Road		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other		City: Armonk	State: NY ZIP: 10504		
Execution Date: 12/26/2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/325,792 12/19/1002	Gether with a new application I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORE EEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNIT SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MALLIN DRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF MARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 2023  DATE OF DEP	RRESPONDENCE IS PATENT NO.(S)  AN ENVELOPE AD FATENTS AND TRADE  OSIT	lication is: #2/26.700		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to w concerning document should be</li> </ol>	mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:		
international Business Machines Corporation  Internal Address: Margaret A. Popper  32074  Patent Trademark Office		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 48.89  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	A	a	以 attached copy is a true copi		
Margaret A. Pepper, Reg. No. 45	som Wargare	et A. Velper	Pebruary 7, 2003 를		
Name of Person Signing	<b>,</b> 0	Signature heet, attachments, and document:	Pebruary 7, 2003		
	Mail documents to be recarded will	th required cover sheet information to:			

sill decuments to be received with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington P. P. 20224

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013755 FRAME: 0381

IBM Docket No. FR920010092US1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we

(1) Myriam Massei

of 06700 Saint Laurent Du Var - France

have invented certain improvements in

## LIMITING AMPLIFIER

executed a United States patent application therefor on: (dates that Inventors signed the declaration)

(1) December 26, 2002

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire, right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

S	iq	ก	e	d

(1) at Second Lower de Vor Myriam Massei

On December 26th 1002 Myriam Massei

**RECORDED: 02/12/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013755 FRAME: 0382